She / Her

(407) 751-8311
josiemueller23@gmail.com
josiemueller.com

Oklahoma!

Beautiful the Carole King Musical
Joseph and the Amazing... Dreamcoat
Oliver! Jr

Davis-Waldorf Performing Art Series

Street Scene
Footloose
Dusty and the Big Bad World

Dracula: A Feminist Revenge Fantasy
Sunday in the Park with George
The Play That Goes Wrong

Lyric’'s A Christmas Carol
Ain’t Misbehavin’

The Prom

The Sound of Music
Bright Star

Sound Shop Supervisor
House Technician
Stage Crew Apprentice
Audio Shop Staff
Freelance Contractor

SD: Jacob Henry

SD: Jacob Henry

SD: Jacob Henry

Sup: Rozz Grigshy
TD: Jeff Rutherford

Dir: David Herendeen
Dir: David Herendeen

Dir: Dr. Amy Osatinski

SD: Jacob Henry
SD: Tucker Dragoo
SD: Corey Ray

Al: Corey Ray
Al: Jacob Henry
Al: Jacob Henry
Al: Jacob Henry

Al: Tucker Dragoo

Sup: Jacob Henry
Sup: Kitty Vitale
Sup: Charlie Capps
Sup: Jacob Henry
Sup: Michael Luu

Oklahoma City University, BFA: Design and Production
Emphases in Sound and Technical Direction
William R. Boone High School, Academy of Law

USITT Training Ground x Cirque du Soleil

OSHA 10 Certification
Dante Level 2 Certification

Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma
Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma
Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma
Lyric’'s Thelma Gaylord Academy
USAO

OK Opera and Music Theater Co
OK Opera and Music Theater Co
TheatreOCU

TheatreOCU
OK Opera and Music Theater Co
TheatreOCU

Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma
Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma
Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma
Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma
OK Opera and Music Theater Co

Oklahoma City University
Civic Center Foundation
The Santa Fe Opera
Oklahoma City University
Signature Stage Productions

2025
2025
2025
2025
2024

2025
2024
2024

2023
2023
2022

2023, 2024
2023
2023
2023
2022

2025
2024-Present
2024
2022-Present
2020-Present

Anticipated Graduation, May 2026

May 2022
2025
2024
2024

Allen & Heath SQ-7 | AVID VENUE S3L | Behringer X32 | Soundcraft Si Series | Shure Wireless Microphones | Sennheiser
Wireless Microphones | Clear Com Systems | Audiocom Systems | QLab | Audacity | Adobe Audition | Garage Band | Logic
Pro | 2D & 3D AutoCAD | Sheet CAM | SketchUp | 2D & 3D Vectorworks | Photoshop | MIG Welding | Fundamental

Carpentry Skills | ETC Consoles | Hanging & Focusing Lighting Fixtures | Knot Tying | Budgeting |

American Sign Language | Cooking | Valid Florida Driver’'s License

References Available Upon Request


mailto:josiemueller23@gmail.com
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(407) 751-8311

josiemueller23@gmail.com
josiemueller.com

A Soldier’s Play
Guys & Dolls

Mother Road

Merry Wives of Windsor
12 Angry Jurors
Mamma Mia!

Paradise

Wardrobe Supervisor
Sound Shop Supervisor
House Technician
Stage Crew Apprentice
Automation Technician
Automation Technician
Carpenter*

Properties Shop Student Professional**

Deck Supervisor
Audio Shop Staff
Freelance Contractor

Dir: Brandon Burton
Dir: Alison Dimino

TD: Brian Coleman
TD: Brian Coleman
TD: Michael Luu
TD: Michael Luu

TD: Brian Coleman

CD: Ari Johnson
Sup: Jacob Henry
Sup: Kitty Vitale
Sup: Charlie Capps
Sup: Kat Fortner
Sup: Brian Coleman
Sup: Kolt Schnake
Sup: Larry Heyman
SM: Lauren Leppke
Sup: Jacob Henry
Sup: Michael Luu

Oklahoma City University, BFA: Design and Production
Emphases in Sound and Technical Direction
William R. Boone High School, Academy of Law

USITT Training Ground x Cirque du Soleil

OSHA 10 Certification

Dante Level 2 Certification

TheatreOCU
Boone Theatre

TheatreOCU
OK Opera and Music Theatre Co
Boone Theatre
Boone Theatre

TheatreOCU

OK Opera and Music Theatre Co
Oklahoma City University
Civic Center Foundation

The Santa Fe Opera
The Santa Fe Opera

OK Opera and Music Theatre Co
Oklahoma City University
Oklahoma City University

Lyric’s Thelma Gaylord Academy
Oklahoma City University

Signature Stage Productions

2025
2022

2024
2024
2021
2021

2023

2025

2025
2024-Present
2024

2024

2024
2023-Present
2022-2023
2022-Present
2022
2020-Present

Anticipated Graduation, May 2026

May 2022
2025
2024
2024

Hand Drafting | 2D & 3D AutoCAD | Sheet CAM | SketchUp | Vectorworks | MIG Welding | Fundamental Carpentry
Skills | Basic Rigging Knowledge | Knot Tying | Budgeting | Knowledge of Various Sound Consoles | Experience with
Shure, Sennheiser, and Countryman Gear | Experience with ETC Consoles & Fixtures | QLab | Audacity | Adobe
Audition | Garage Band | Logic Pro | Photoshop | American Sign Language | Cooking | Valid Florida Driver’s License

*8 Shows
**5 Shows

References Available Upon Request



