



Audio Engineer			
Oklahoma!	SD: Jacob Henry	Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma	2025
Beautiful the Carole King Musical	SD: Jacob Henry	Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma	2025
Joseph and the Amazing Dreamcoat	SD: Jacob Henry	Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma	2025
Oliver! Jr	Sup: Rozz Grigsby	Lyric's Thelma Gaylord Academy	2025
Davis-Waldorf Performing Art Series	TD: Jeff Rutherford	USAO	2024
Sound Designer			
Street Scene	Dir: David Herendeen	OK Opera and Music Theater Co	2025
Footloose	Dir: David Herendeen	OK Opera and Music Theater Co	2024
Dusty and the Big Bad World	Dir: Dr. Amy Osatinski	TheatreOCU	2024
Asst. Sound Designer			
Dracula: A Feminist Revenge Fantasy	SD: Jacob Henry	TheatreOCU	2023
Sunday in the Park with George	SD: Tucker Dragoo	OK Opera and Music Theater Co	2023
The Play That Goes Wrong	SD: Corey Ray	TheatreOCU	2022
Audio Technician			
Lyric's A Christmas Carol	A1: Corey Ray	Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma	2023, 2024
Ain't Misbehavin'	A1: Jacob Henry	Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma	2023
The Prom	A1: Jacob Henry	Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma	2023
The Sound of Music	A1: Jacob Henry	Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma	2023
Bright Star	A1: Tucker Dragoo	OK Opera and Music Theater Co	2022
Additional Experience			
Sound Shop Supervisor	Sup: Jacob Henry	Oklahoma City University	2025
House Technician	Sup: Kitty Vitale	Civic Center Foundation	2024-Present
Stage Crew Apprentice	Sup: Charlie Capps	The Santa Fe Opera	2024
Audio Shop Staff	Sup: Jacob Henry	Oklahoma City University	2022-Present
Freelance Contractor	Sup: Michael Luu	Signature Stage Productions	2020-Present
Education			

Education

Oklahoma City University, BFA: Design and Production

Emphases in Sound and Technical Direction

William R. Boone High School, Academy of Law

USITT Training Ground x Cirque du Soleil

OSHA 10 Certification

Dante Level 2 Certification

Anticipated Graduation, May 2026

May 2022 2025 2024 2024

Skills

Allen & Heath SQ-7 | AVID VENUE S3L | Behringer X32 | Soundcraft Si Series | Shure Wireless Microphones | Sennheiser Wireless Microphones | Clear Com Systems | Audiocom Systems | QLab | Audacity | Adobe Audition | Garage Band | Logic Pro | 2D & 3D AutoCAD | Sheet CAM | SketchUp | 2D & 3D Vectorworks | Photoshop | MIG Welding | Fundamental Carpentry Skills | ETC Consoles | Hanging & Focusing Lighting Fixtures | Knot Tying | Budgeting | American Sign Language | Cooking | Valid Florida Driver's License



She / Her (407) 751-8311 josiemueller23@gmail.com josiemueller.com

2024

2024

Technical Director		TI	2005
A Soldier's Play	Dir: Brandon Burton	TheatreOCU	2025
Guys & Dolls	Dir: Alison Dimino	Boone Theatre	2022
Asst. Technical Director			
Mother Road	TD: Brian Coleman	TheatreOCU	2024
Merry Wives of Windsor	TD: Brian Coleman	OK Opera and Music Theatre Co	2024
12 Angry Jurors	TD: Michael Luu	Boone Theatre	2021
Mamma Mia!	TD: Michael Luu	Boone Theatre	2021
Head Carpenter			
Paradise	TD: Brian Coleman	TheatreOCU	2023
Additional Experience			
Wardrobe Supervisor	CD: Ari Johnson	OK Opera and Music Theatre Co	2025
Sound Shop Supervisor	Sup: Jacob Henry	Oklahoma City University	2025
House Technician	Sup: Kitty Vitale	Civic Center Foundation	2024-Present
Stage Crew Apprentice	Sup: Charlie Capps	The Santa Fe Opera	2024
Automation Technician	Sup: Kat Fortner	The Santa Fe Opera	2024
Automation Technician	Sup: Brian Coleman	OK Opera and Music Theatre Co	2024
Carpenter*	Sup: Kolt Schnake	Oklahoma City University	2023-Present
Properties Shop Student Professional**	Sup: Larry Heyman	Oklahoma City University	2022-2023
Deck Supervisor	SM: Lauren Leppke	Lyric's Thelma Gaylord Academy	2022-Present
Audio Shop Staff	Sup: Jacob Henry	Oklahoma City University	2022
Freelance Contractor	Sup: Michael Luu	Signature Stage Productions	2020-Present
Education			
Oklahoma City University, BFA: Design and Emphases in Sound and Technica		Anticipated Gradua	ation, May 2026
William R. Boone High School, <i>Academy of Law</i>			May 2022
USITT Training Ground x Cirque du Soleil		2025	
22anining ordana A on quo da ooron			

Skills

Hand Drafting | 2D & 3D AutoCAD | Sheet CAM | SketchUp | Vectorworks | MIG Welding | Fundamental Carpentry Skills | Basic Rigging Knowledge | Knot Tying | Budgeting | Knowledge of Various Sound Consoles | Experience with Shure, Sennheiser, and Countryman Gear | Experience with ETC Consoles & Fixtures | QLab | Audacity | Adobe Audition | Garage Band | Logic Pro | Photoshop | American Sign Language | Cooking | Valid Florida Driver's License

OSHA 10 Certification

Dante Level 2 Certification

^{*8} Shows

^{**5} Shows